UNIVERSITY OF REGINA Fall 2020 (202030) Undergraduate DOMESTIC Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars As of July 6, 2020 (subject to change)

Level Total Tables			4570	BUSINESS	FRUGATION		MEDIA, ART, &		NUEDOINO	00/51/05		
1 200 D 372 60 272 60 282 65 281 60 283 60 283 80 281 60 282 65 582 65												
construction 2 440.85 566.65 500.85 542.85 522.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 502.85 100.83		Credit Hours										
Total for one standard class 3 772.50 889.10 774.10 776.10 778.10 776.10		1										
4 96:435 1,132.35 1003.35 1,003.35 1,003.35 1,003.35 1,003.35 1,003.35 1,226.00 1,226	Total for one standard alage											
Source 5 1,465.00 1,215.00 1,305.65 1,225.00 1,255.00 2,245.35 2,24	Total for one standard class											
Total for two standard classes 6 1,411 a5 1,470 a5 1,410 a5 3,400 a5 3,400 a5 3,400 a5 3,400 a5 3,400 a5 3,400												
Total for three standard classes 7 1,56.0 fb 1,582.10 1,770.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,777.10 1,582.40 1,577.35 1,777.35 1,777.30 2,778.30 2,778.30 2,778.30 2,778.30 2,778.30 2,778.30 3,	Total for two standard classes											
B 1980 35 2.222 x5 1.947 35 2.197 35 1.977 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.197 35 2.268 35 3.268 35 3.2	Total for two standard classes											
Total for thme standard classes 9 2.316 6.00 2.747 10 2.276 9.65 2.443 10 2.443 10 2.438 10 2												
10 2,243.35 3,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 2,020.35 3,013.45 2,020.35 3,013.45 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5 3,003.5	Total for three standard classes											
Inductor 11 2,774.10 3,203.60 2,202.00 2,202.00 2,102.20 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 2,402.80 3,404.80 3,308.85 3,104.48 3,308.85 3,104.48 3,308.85 3,104.48 3,308.85 3												
Total for four standard classes 12 3.002 (solid) 3.566 (solid) 3.100 (solid) 3.502 (solid) 3.164 (solid) 3												
Instant 13 3.231.00 3.840.10 3.377.36 3.477.16 3.407.10 3.417.10 3	Total for four standard classes											
Inductor 14 3,460.35 3,264.35 3,265.35 3												
Total for five standard classes 15 3,889.10 4,380.60 4,280.95 3,891.60 3,896.60 4,119.60 3,891.60 3,85												
Tuition Rate Vised Above: Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour Z23 75 261 25 230 25 246 50 237 25 237 25 240 25 237 25 230 25 Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition: .	Total for five standard classes		.,									
Tution Rate Per Credit Hour 223.75 241.25 237.25 249.25 249.25 249.25 249.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 <th></th> <th>10</th> <th>0,000.10</th> <th>4,000.00</th> <th>0,000.00</th> <th>4,200.00</th> <th>0,001.00</th> <th>0,000.00</th> <th>4,110.00</th> <th>0,001.00</th> <th>0,700.00</th>		10	0,000.10	4,000.00	0,000.00	4,200.00	0,001.00	0,000.00	4,110.00	0,001.00	0,700.00	
Tution Rate Per Credit Hour 223.75 241.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 <td>Tuition Rate Used Above:</td> <td></td>	Tuition Rate Used Above:											
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuiter 7.00 - <td></td> <td></td> <td>223 75</td> <td>261.25</td> <td>230.25</td> <td>2/18 50</td> <td>237.25</td> <td>237.25</td> <td>2/0.25</td> <td>237.25</td> <td>230.25</td>			223 75	261.25	230.25	2/18 50	237.25	237.25	2/0.25	237.25	230.25	
Hill Legacy Program Fee Per Credit Hour .	Tullion Male Fer Credit Hour	:	223.15	201.25	230.23	240.30	231.23	231.23	249.2J	231.23	230.23	
Hill Legacy Program Fee Per Credit Hour .	Mandatany Easa Included Ab		tion									
Student' Union Fee Per Credit Hour' 5.00				7.00								
8 Cradit Hours or Less: Student Vinion Flier Rate* 39.35	Hill Legacy Flografii Fee Fer Cledit F	10ul~	-	7.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8 Cradit Hours or Less: Student Vinion Flier Rate* 39.35	Students' Union Eco Por Credit Hour	* .	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
Students' Union Flak Rate' 39.35 3	Students Union Fee Fer Credit Hour	:	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
Students' Union Flak Rate' 39.35 3	9 Cradit Hours or Loop											
Recreation & Athletic Fee -<			20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	20.25	
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee -			39.30	39.33	39.33	39.33	39.33	39.33	39.33	39.33	39.33	
NCLEX-RN Resources -			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Student Union Bus Pass ^A - -<			-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	
Student Society Fee** -			-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	
39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 41.35 84.35 39.35 39.35 9 Credit Hours or More: StudentS' Union Flat Rate" 39.35			-	-	-	-	-	- 2.00	-	-	-	
9 Credit Hours or More: Students' Union Flat Rate' 39.35 30.35 32.75 218.50 218.50 218.50 218.50 218.50 218.50 218.50 218	Student Society Fee		39 35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35		84 35	39 35	39.35	
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.35 <td< td=""><td></td><td>:</td><td>00.00</td><td>00.00</td><td>00.00</td><td>00.00</td><td>00.00</td><td>41.00</td><td>04.00</td><td>00.00</td><td>00.00</td></td<>		:	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	41.00	04.00	00.00	00.00	
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.35 <td< td=""><td>9 Credit Hours or More:</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	9 Credit Hours or More:											
Recreation & Athletic Fee -<			39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	39 35	
Student Union Bus Pass ^A - -<			-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee - - - 10.00 - - - 10.00 -			-		-	-	-	-		-		
NCLEX-RN Resources -			-	-	-	-	-	-	10.00	-	-	
Student Society Fee** - 30.00 20.00 20.60 - 5.00 -			-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	
Equipment Fee****			-	30.00	20.00	20.60	-	5.00	-	-		
Equipment Fee****	Student Union Health & Dental Plan F	Premium***	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	218.50	
Other Fees: Undergraduate Application Fee \$ 100.00 Distance Education Fee \$ 67.75 per course Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of Arts tuition Tate per credit hour unit assessed First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student senrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student senrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00			-	-	-	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	
Undergraduate Application Fee \$ 100.00 Distance Education Fee \$ 67.75 per course Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 83.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition- rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student			257.85	287.85	277.85	478.45	257.85	262.85	305.85	257.85	257.85	
Undergraduate Application Fee \$ 100.00 Distance Education Fee \$ 67.75 per course Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 83.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition- rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student												
Undergraduate Application Fee \$ 100.00 Distance Education Fee \$ 67.75 per course Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 83.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition- tree per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal Lution First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations Unive	Other Feee											
Distance Education Fee \$ 67.75 per course Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of Arts tuition student's Student's Union fees. First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 5.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Student serrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student serrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Student serrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student				\$ 100.00								
Co-op fee \$ 920.75 Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 15.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee S 25.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes												
Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 5.00 For First Nations University Student association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student association Fee Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Student association Fee												
Local Government Authority (LGA) \$ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition - rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 5.00 For First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Student association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Student association for -campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes								ining from				
Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 0.00 For First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 10.00 First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00							it Plus Students C	mon lees				
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 0.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes							04	6				
Audit 50% of normal tuition First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes		million Fee (DI						tees.				
First Nations University Building Fund Fee\$5.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hoursFirst Nations University Building Fund Fee\$10.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hoursFirst Nations University Student Association Fee\$15.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classesFirst Nations University Student Association Fee\$25.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classesTransfer Credit Assessment\$100.00		gillion ree (PL	AR)			iour unit assessed						
First Nations University Building Fund Fee \$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes		- Foo					to oprolled in 4 to	9 orodit kauss				
First Nations University Student Association Fee15.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classesFirst Nations University Student Association Fee\$25.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classesTransfer Credit Assessment\$100.00												
First Nations University Student Association Fee\$ 25.00For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classesTransfer Credit Assessment\$ 100.00		1 - 66										
Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00							its enrolled in 1 to	a credit hours of o	n-campus classes			
	Linet Mationa University Student Assa	ciation Fee										
I ransfer Credit Letter of Permission \$ 30.00		ciation Fee		\$ 25.00								
	Transfer Credit Assessment	ciation Fee		\$ 25.00 \$ 100.00								
A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.	Transfer Credit Assessment Transfer Credit Letter of Permission	ociation Fee ociation Fee		\$ 25.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 30.00	For First Nations	University Studer	nts enrolled in 9 or	more credit hours				

*URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35 student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** The Engineering and Education Student Society Fee applies to Engineering and Education students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly. Education students in EFLD classes are also assessed the Education Student Society Fee. Business Admin students registered in 9 or more credit hours are charged a Student Society Fee of \$30. Kinesiology students registered in 9 or more credit hours are assessed a Student Society Fee of \$5.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the 202030 semester, undergraduate students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours (including First Nations University of Canada students)(excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$218.50 URSU Health & Dental fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$98.30 for health coverage and \$120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until September 30, 2020, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/

**** Students enrolled in Petroleum Systems Engineering (PSE) pay an additional \$100 for a total fee of \$300.

^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) are normally assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. Due to the method of delivery for courses during the Fall 2020 semester, the Fall U-Pass program will not be in operation and you will not be charged this fee. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass .

~ Only business students enrolled in the following programs will be assessed this fee: Bachelor of Business Admin; Bachelor of Business Admin (Co-op); Bachelor of Business Admin Qualifying; Diploma of Business Admin; and Diploma of Business Admin Qualifying

International Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate International Student Fee Schedule